ANNE ARUNDEI

COlL \71\( PURLIC SCHOOILS

(i

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 - 410-222-5500 (TDD)

NWW.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #4 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM — Nasco Education LLC

This modification to Contract #1 8CM-174 (Contract). executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Nasco Education LLC (or Contractor™) and the

Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County Public Schools
(AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:

AACPS exercises the third option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21. 2023.

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF. the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Nasco Education LLC Anne Arundel County Public Schools
W d‘u" J\/\/\ \ J &/\
By: L By: Mary Jo Childs,k‘scﬂCPPO. CPCM
6/29/22 1 \ \LXZ‘L
Date Date ' '

*Please see attached terms and updated pricing

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS ... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS —




901 Janesville Avenue
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538-0901
PHONE 1.800.558.9595

EdUCCItIOn FAX 1.800.372.1236

EMAIL info@nascoeducation.com

Empowered teachers, engaged students WEB nascoeducation.com
Custom Discount for: Nasco Quote Number: 86575
18CM-174 Materials of Instruction Valid: 8/21/2022 —8/21/2023
Discount Renewal 2022

Category Discount off current price
Art 20%

Math and Literacy 15%

Science and Dissection 15%

STEM/STEAM 15%

Family and Consumer Sciences 15%

Agricultural Education 10%

Physical, Health, and SEL Education 10%

Qualifying orders over $199 (after discount) Free Shipping*

*Some exclusions apply Please visit nascoeducat om/shipping for current shipping and delivery terms. Hawaii and

Alaska not included in free shipping offer Please caII ilg 800 558.9595 for shipping rates.
TERMS: Net 30 days, with approved credit

DELIVERY: Approximately 5 to 7 business days upon receipt of order for in-stock items
PLEASE NOTE:

e Customers will receive the best of sale pricing, contract pricing, quantity pricing, or promotional discount for

qualifying orders.

e The following items do not qualify for a discount: Healthcare simulation products (such as ALEX and other training
manikins), Ready-or-Not Tot®, Nutrition and replicas, health science products, hydroponics, aquaponics,
furniture, KitchenAid®, digital subscriptions, custom kits, economy student kits, Art Class Curator kits, STEM101
kits, Cornell Lab kits, ceramic equipment, Cyber.org kits, and items with a KI, KT, KC, NA, or NZ prefix.

A small order handling fee of $5.00 will be applied to orders under $50.00.

A hazardous material surcharge will be added to items with a black diamond (¢) or D.O.T. symbol.

For instructions on how to use your quote online, please visit nasco: atiol
Due to unforeseen increases or operational changes, Nasco Education reserves the rlght to change pubhshed
prices or shipping policies without notice. Please refer to our website for current pricing and policies.

e Please include your quote number above on all orders.

Visit us at nascoeducation.com to browse our complete offering or request a catalog. For questions about pricing, high-
quantity orders, bids and quotes, or help with product selection, contact our customer care team at 1.800.558.9595 or
custserv@nascoeducation.com

We look forward to serving you!

Michelle Au,
Contract Sales Manager




XL007

Item 2022 Bid
Number Description UOM Price Comments
TB17930 |DICE DOT 3CLR 5/8" ST36 ST [ $ 3.56
TB24298 |SET LITER MEASURING ST [ $ 25.20
TB11550 |[CUBES UNIFIX PK500 BX [ $ 38.74
TB25455 |BALANCE 500 ML EA | $ 10.72
SB31602 |CLOCK JUDY DIGITAL EA | $ 30.60
SB12936 |[CHAIN LINKS 4 COLOR PK/100 PK | $ 2.80
TB11550 |CUBES UNIFIX PK500 BX | $ 38.74
TB12514 |BLOCKS PATTERN WOOD ST250 ST | $ 14.88
TB14477 |DICE DOT WHITE 5/8" PK12 PK [ $ 1.40
TB14807 [COUNTERS TRANSPARENT PK250 PK [ $ 2.62
TB15157 |TILES PLASTIC SQ CLR PK400 PK | $ 13.48
TB15163 |DICE BLANK W/LABELS SET12 ST [ $ 1.76
TB15183 |TAPE MEASURE ENG/MTRC ST10 ST | $ 4.34
TB15552 |SPINNERS 1-6 ST 5 ST [ $ 3.20
TB16619 |SET CIRCLE FRACTION OVERHD EA | $ 3.64
TB16736 |DICE 10 SIDED POLY #0-9 EA | $ 0.28
TB16755 |CUBES CENTIMETER ST500 EA | $ 8.57
TB17308 |[DOMINOES DBL 6 BUCKET/280 EA | $ 15.29
TB18258 |GEOBOARD 7" ASST W/BANDS EA [ $ 1.40
TB18721 |COINS COMPLETE ST500 ST | $ 8.65
TB20560 |[BILLS 100 MIXED ASSTD PCK PK | $ 1.58
TB20618 |RULER SAFE-TY 1/8" SCALED EA | S 0.60
TB22754 |SET ANGLEGS STUDENT ST72 ST [ $ 13.75
TB24432 |DISK PLC VALU STUDENT P175 ST [ $ 7.84
TB24474 |BALANCE MINI NUMBER EA | $ 3.24
TB26722 |DISCS DECIMAL/WHOLE NUMBER ST [ $ 5.59
SB20604 [MAGNET WAND EA | $ 1.58
SB48146 |ENERGY ROD EA [ $ 8.08
PE07026 |HOOPS SKINNY NO KINK ST12 ST |9 83.80 |Price includes shipping
9703637 |POM POMS ASST PK300 ST |9 3.96
SB24728 |GAME JENGA EA | $ 16.19
SB15514 |GAME CHUTES & LADDERS EA | $ 10.77
SB19383 |GAME CONNECT FOUR EA | $ 13.99
9719346 |GAME SCRABBLE EA | $ 21.18
SB12685 |GAME CHECKERS EA | § 6.45
SB19710 |GAME SORRY EA [ $ 14.39
SN01403 |GAME PAYDAY EA | $ 14.95
TB21359 [GAME BLOKUS EA | $ 23.40
SB37731 |SET SNAP CIRCUITS/100 PROJ EA | $ 33.83
EL11184 |GAME MENTAL BLOX ST [ $ 27.01
TB08488 |GAME MASTERMIND EA [ $ 13.48
EL12096 |GAME TWISTER EA | $ 17.99
TB16637 |GAME 24 - ADD/SUBTRACT EA | $ 16.46
TB16638 |[GAME 24 - MULTIPLY/DIVIDE EA [ $ 16.46
TB15361 |GAME 24 - SINGLE DIGITS EA | $ 16.46
TB26679 |GAME GRAVITY MAZE EA | $ 26.11
TB08488 |[GAME MASTERMIND EA [$ 13.48
EL16362 |RAINBOW LETTERS EA | S 7.69
7/12/2022 Page 1 of 1

86575




